
JAAROUD PUNTE

LOFTNO NAME CLUB DIV POINTS PositionsWins SHORTSPos MIDDLE LONG CLASSICS

             1           1.0 DU PREEZ & DEETLEFS CRU 4      2,728             14             2      1,169      1,359        200          0

             2          12.0 BOTHA LOFT CRU 4      2,670             14             1      1,162      1,328        180          0

             3           8.0 MOUNTAIN LOFTS VSDK 4      2,663             14             3      1,194      1,279        190          0

             4       2,030.0 TEAM WILNIC ZWDK 4      2,510             14             3      1,036      1,275        199          0

             5          80.0 A-BREYTENBACH LOFTS JAK 4      2,475             14             0      1,157      1,123        195          0

             6           3.0 KINGS & GYS LOUW CRU 4      2,409             14             0      1,086      1,132        191          0

             7          59.0 MICHAEL BURGER BENT 4      2,344             14             0        849      1,297        198          0

             8           9.0 DIE HUYSERS CRU 4      2,295             14             0      1,066      1,119        110          0

             9       2,662.0 PAUL & NICO BENT 4      2,295             14             0      1,009      1,137        149          0

            10       2,658.0 VIC EN HERMAN PTAO 4      2,289             14             1        944      1,151        194          0

            11           7.0 FANIE RUAN FERDIE CRU 4      2,204             13             0        995      1,022        187          0

            12       5,232.0 DE JAGER GESIN VSDK 3      2,154             13             0      1,015        986        153          0

            13          81.0 B-BREYTENBACH LOFTS JAK 4      2,110             14             0        971      1,014        125          0

            14       3,040.0 ANTON JONCK CRU 4      2,043             13             0      1,019        831        193          0

            15          75.0 JANSEN OCD VSDK 4      2,042             13             0        834      1,072        136          0

            16          51.0 GP HARMSE + FAM JAK 4      2,028             14             0        924        960        144          0

            17          19.0 D C ELLIS & SEUN PTAO 3      2,025             13             0        864      1,011        150          0

            18       2,029.0 COLYN EN MARIO HOKKE ZWDK 4      1,981             14             1        657      1,132        192          0

            19          96.0 JOOSTE & JOUBERT VSDK 4      1,966             13             0        823        954        189          0

            20       4,676.0 ONVERWAG LOFTS BENT 4      1,951             12             2      1,003        811        137          0

            21           6.0 ALWYN BESTER CRU 4      1,937             14             1        927        839        171          0

            22          71.0 BURGER-VENNOOT 2 BENT 2      1,914             14             0        761      1,047        106          0

            23          35.0 TOBIE WOLMARANS VSDK 4      1,893             13             0        633      1,087        173          0

            24       4,677.0 CAREL MEINTJIES ZWDK 4      1,817             13             0        635      1,024        158          0

            25          78.0 A, VISSER & CARSTENS BENT 4      1,698             13             0        764        746        188          0

            26           4.0 BA SWART A BENT 4      1,683             12             0        548      1,023        112          0

            27       3,038.0 MM HOKKE PROT 3      1,567             12             0        573        819        175          0

            28          40.0 J & L HOKKE PROT 3      1,539             13             0        671        734        134          0

            29          11.0 FRED COETZER JAK 4      1,477             11             0        996        477          4          0

            30       2,660.0 MCDC LOFTS BENT 4      1,450             10             0        668        664        118          0

            31          85.0 P & P MAAS CRU 4      1,432             11             0        787        483        162          0

            32          68.0 DIE VETERANE BENT 4      1,407             14             0        532        718        157          0

            33          88.0 CHRIS CARELSEN VSDK 2      1,363             13             0        688        568        107          0

            34       2,667.0 ETIENNE ADRI GROBLER BENT 3      1,353             12             0        350        890        113          0

            35       3,041.0 HT LOFTS CRU 4      1,347             10             0        466        733        148          0

            36          56.0 BOTES LOFTS VSDK 4      1,314             11             0        781        447         86          0

            37       2,001.0 BOEL GESIN PTAO 3      1,311             11             0        594        717          0          0

            38       4,674.0 CHRIS HATTING BENT 4      1,304             10             0        707        419        178          0

            39          14.0 BA SWART B BENT 4      1,280             12             0        377        820         83          0

            40          72.0 J SWANEPOEL EN SEUNS BENT 3      1,276             11             0        419        805         52          0

            41       5,228.0 BILLET LOFT PHS 4      1,264             11             0        471        639        154          0

            42          20.0 C J J P FERREIRA & GESIN PROT 3      1,250             11             0        536        714          0          0

            43          62.0 TRIPLE J LOFTS II PTAO 3      1,172             10             0        255        757        160          0

            44       2,671.0 HEIN LEE PTAO 2      1,159             12             0        439        552        168          0

            45          91.0 TONY P / STEVE W VSDK 4      1,120             10             0        465        587         68          0

            46          55.0 JJ BOSCH CRU 4      1,117              8             0        640        477          0          0
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            47       2,039.0 ROBERT J V VUUREN ZWDK 3      1,058              9             0        274        652        132          0

            48       2,031.0 DE BEER HOKKE ZWDK 4      1,049             14             0        397        519        133          0

            49       3,043.0 JP BADENHORST VSDK 1      1,043              7             0        534        509          0          0

            50          93.0 HERMAN DE JAGER PTAO 2      1,014             10             0        734        280          0          0

            51       4,270.0 WYNAND EN RUDI CRU 4      1,007              8             0        750        257          0          0

            52          44.0 J C LE ROUX PROT 4        874              9             0        111        597        166          0

            53       2,670.0 ALAN JORDAAN & FAM BENT 3        871              7             0        372        499          0          0

            54       4,670.0 BARNARD LOFTS PTAO 4        864              9             0        230        448        186          0

            55       2,027.0 DIETER POLOMSKI ZWDK 4        799              8             0        609         68        122          0

            56          53.0 AUCAMP HOKKE BENT 3        798              8             0        261        501         36          0

            57       2,000.0 COOPER & SLR PROT 4        780              7             0        104        586         90          0

            58          86.0 VANKOEWER LOFTS VSDK 2        775              9             0         15        586        174          0

            59          26.0 JAN HAYCOCK BENT 2        766              6             0        428        338          0          0

            60       2,042.0 VERSTERS ZWDK 4        760             10             0        267        493          0          0

            61       4,678.0 FB HOKKE ZWDK 2        624              7             0         47        577          0          0

            62       2,044.0 BURGER EN GOUWS HOKKE ZWDK 2        518              6             0        111        407          0          0

            63       2,645.0 WESSELS LOFTS VSDK 2        486              6             0        314        172          0          0

            64          21.0 A ANTONIE & VISAGIE HOKKEJAK 4        415              5             0        276        139          0          0

            65          46.0 FI MARITZ PHS 4        414              7             0         48        366          0          0

            66          77.0 WILLEM EN ROSEMARIE PTAO 2        391              4             0        115        276          0          0

            67          27.0 JLP HOKKE JAK 3        381              6             0        182        142         57          0

            68          69.0 ANDRE MYBURG PTAO 3        350              4             0        322         28          0          0

            69       3,056.0 DENT STRYDOM BENT 4        339              4             0         56        263         20          0

            70       2,023.0 BUKS KNOETZE ZWDK 2        303              4             0          0        303          0          0

            71       2,672.0 WIKUS LEE EN FAMILIE BENT 3        228              5             0        151         77          0          0

            72       2,686.0 B ANTONIE & VISAGIE HOKKEJAK 4        218              4             0        135         83          0          0

            73       3,056.0 DENT STRYDOM VSDK 4        176              1             0          0        176          0          0

            74          47.0 FRANCOIS MARITZ PHS 4        157              3             0         47        110          0          0

            75          61.0 DE BEERS DUIWE BENT 4        139              2             0         30          0        109          0

            76       2,678.0 SKYVIEW BENT 2        104              1             0        104          0          0          0

            77       5,231.0 CLAUDE ROUX ZWDK 4         83              2             0          0         83          0          0

            78          25.0 H P CRONJE & SEUNS PROT 1         66              3             0         48         18          0          0

            79          87.0 OERLEMANS HOKKE VSDK 2         37              1             0          0         37          0          0

            80          82.0 HAWK SKYVIEW LOFTS VSDK 3         18              2             0          0         18          0          0

            81          76.0 JOHAN EN THANDI PTAO 2          0              0             0          0          0          0          0

            82         887.0 EDWIN RADEMEYER HOKKE PHS 3          0              0             0          0          0          0          0

            83          94.0 FOX VAN ONSELEN VSDK 2          0              0             0          0          0          0          0

            84          39.0 TW & JV DORLING JAK 1          0              0             0          0          0          0          0

            85          63.0 TRIPLE J LOFTS PTAO 2          0              0             0          0          0          0          0

            86       3,050.0 ROBERTS EN SEUN BENT 2          0              0             0          0          0          0          0
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